
William Jessup (6-7, 2-3 GSAC) -vs- Arizona Christian (10-2-2, 3-0-1 GSAC)
10/11/2018 at Phoenix, AZ (Rose Mofford Sports)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 66:23 (YELLOW), #11 Magana, Omar (WJU)   73:50 (YELLOW), #15 SERRANO, Nestor (ACU)   

Date: 10/11/2018
Attendance: 82
Stadium: Rose Mofford Sports
Officials: Referee, Robert Thomas   Asst. Referee, Jordan
Schultz   Billy Tekulve   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
William Jessup 2 1 3
Arizona Christian 3 1 4

William Jessup 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Garcia, Nick 0 0 0 0 90
D 5 Chanty, Brennen 0 0 0 1 88
F 9 Entz, Conner 1 1 0 0 90
MF 10 Muresan, Johnny 4 2 0 0 90
MF 11 Magana, Omar 4 2 0 0 90
F 12 Anderson, Paul 1 0 0 1 69
MF 14 Tucker, Nick 2 1 1 0 90
MF 22 Federico, Tanner 1 1 1 0 40
D 23 Vredenburgh, Derek 0 0 0 0 90
D 24 Aguilar, Andy 0 0 0 0 81
MF 26 Puentes, Denilzon 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
7 Trevino, Heriberto 1 1 1 0 50
19 Alvarenga, Devon 0 0 0 1 32

Totals 14 8 3 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Garcia, Nick 90:00 4 7

Totals 4 7

Arizona Christian 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 HOLT, Luke 0 0 0 0 90
D 4 VASQUEZ, Miguel 0 0 0 0 90
MF 6 VALENZUELA, Jesus 1 0 0 0 45
F 7 MACHO, Lukas 2 1 1 1 61
F 9 SEGURA, Alex 6 2 1 2 70
MF 10 ARCHULETA, Anthony 1 1 0 0 44
F 11 SANCHEZ, Damian 2 1 0 1 63
D 12 VALTIERRA, Alberto 0 0 0 0 59
MF 14 YUKI, Tatsuma 3 2 0 0 66
D 15 SERRANO, Nestor 1 0 0 0 82
D 16 LIVINGSTON, Rhett 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
2 ABBITT, Dalton 0 0 0 0 14
3 MORALES, Carlos 0 0 0 0 34
5 ARELLANO, Sebastian 0 0 0 0 20
19 NASCIMENTO, Breno 1 1 0 0 40
21 GARCIA, Edwin 0 0 0 0 14
22 MUNOZ, Fabian 1 1 0 0 20
23 LOPEZ, German 4 2 2 0 46
26 TOMASEVIC, Stefan 1 0 0 1 44

Totals 23 11 4 5 992

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 HOLT, Luke 90:00 3 5

Totals 3 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
William Jessup 4 10 14
Arizona Christian 14 9 23

Saves By Period
William Jessup 3 4 7
Arizona Christian 1 4 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
William Jessup 1 5 6
Arizona Christian 4 0 4

Fouls By Period
William Jessup 3 5 8
Arizona Christian 4 3 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
10:05 WJU Federico, Tanner Anderson, Paul Cross left to right
22:35 ACU MACHO, Lukas SEGURA, Alex faked out GK, laid off left to right
27:25 WJU Trevino, Heriberto Alvarenga, Devon served from right side to pk spot, finis
28:07 ACU SEGURA, Alex SANCHEZ, Damian ball deflected, segura with the finish
44:45 ACU LOPEZ, German MACHO, Lukas , TOMASEVIC, Stefan cross after corner to far post, headed t
60:42 ACU LOPEZ, German SEGURA, Alex through ball, juked a few defenders
76:31 WJU Tucker, Nick Chanty, Brennen long throw-in headed in



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 ACU HOLT, Luke at goalie for Arizona Christian.
00:00 WJU Garcia, Nick at goalie for William Jessup.
00:52 WJU Shot by WJU Muresan, Johnny, SAVE HOLT, Luke.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
-- WJU Foul on William Jessup.
02:19 ACU Shot by ACU SANCHEZ, Damian, SAVE Garcia, Nick.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
09:23 WJU Shot by WJU Magana, Omar BLOCKED.
09:47 WJU Corner kick by WJU Muresan, Johnny [09:47].
10:05 WJU GOAL by WJU Federico, Tanner (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Anderson, Paul, goal number 5 for season.

William Jessup 1, Arizona Christian 0
-- WJU *Cross left to right
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
18:48 ACU Shot by ACU SEGURA, Alex WIDE RIGHT.
-- WJU Foul on William Jessup.
21:57 ACU Offside against Arizona Christian.
22:35 ACU GOAL by ACU MACHO, Lukas, Assist by SEGURA, Alex, goal number 5 for season.

William Jessup 1, Arizona Christian 1
-- ACU *faked out GK, laid off left to right
23:31 ACU Corner kick by ACU SANCHEZ, Damian [23:31].
23:53 ACU ACU substitution: LOPEZ, German for ARCHULETA, Anthony.
24:03 WJU WJU substitution: Alvarenga, Devon for Federico, Tanner.
24:07 WJU WJU substitution: Trevino, Heriberto for Anderson, Paul.
25:31 ACU Shot by ACU SANCHEZ, Damian HIGH.
26:30 ACU Shot by ACU SEGURA, Alex WIDE LEFT.
26:56 ACU Shot by ACU LOPEZ, German HIGH.
27:25 WJU GOAL by WJU Trevino, Heriberto, Assist by Alvarenga, Devon, goal number 5 for season.

William Jessup 2, Arizona Christian 1
-- WJU *served from right side to pk spot, finished left side
28:07 ACU GOAL by ACU SEGURA, Alex, Assist by SANCHEZ, Damian, goal number 11 for season.

William Jessup 2, Arizona Christian 2
-- ACU *ball deflected, segura with the finish
-- WJU Foul on William Jessup.
28:25 ACU Shot by ACU YUKI, Tatsuma, SAVE Garcia, Nick.
31:30 ACU ACU substitution: TOMASEVIC, Stefan for SANCHEZ, Damian.
31:32 ACU Corner kick by ACU MACHO, Lukas [31:32].
31:32 ACU Header Shot by ACU VALENZUELA, Jesus HIGH.
32:45 ACU Shot by ACU MACHO, Lukas BLOCKED.
34:28 ACU Shot by ACU SEGURA, Alex, SAVE Garcia, Nick.
34:41 ACU ACU substitution: MUNOZ, Fabian for YUKI, Tatsuma.
34:41 ACU ACU substitution: NASCIMENTO, Breno for SEGURA, Alex.
35:09 ACU Corner kick by ACU MACHO, Lukas [35:09].
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
41:16 ACU Shot by ACU SERRANO, Nestor BLOCKED.
44:20 ACU Shot by ACU LOPEZ, German BLOCKED.
44:29 ACU Corner kick by ACU MUNOZ, Fabian [44:29].
44:45 ACU GOAL by ACU LOPEZ, German, Assist by MACHO, Lukas and TOMASEVIC, Stefan, goal number 11 for season.

William Jessup 2, Arizona Christian 3
-- ACU *cross after corner to far post, headed to middle, finished
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 ACU

For ACU: #1  HOLT, Luke, #3  MORALES, Carlos, #4  VASQUEZ, Miguel, #7  MACHO, Lukas, #9  SEGURA, Alex, #11
SANCHEZ, Damian, #14 YUKI, Tatsuma, #15 SERRANO, Nestor, #16 LIVINGSTON, Rhett, #23 LOPEZ, German, #26
TOMASEVIC, Stefan.

45:00 WJU

For WJU: #1  Garcia, Nick, #5  Chanty, Brennen, #9  Entz, Conner, #10 Muresan, Johnny, #11 Magana, Omar, #12
Anderson, Paul, #14 Tucker, Nick, #22 Federico, Tanner, #23 Vredenburgh, Derek, #24 Aguilar, Andy, #26 Puentes,
Denilzon.

46:30 ACU Offside against Arizona Christian.
-- WJU Foul on William Jessup.



49:57 WJU Shot by WJU Muresan, Johnny HIGH.
-- WJU Foul on William Jessup.
51:42 ACU Shot by ACU TOMASEVIC, Stefan BLOCKED.
54:12 ACU Header Shot by ACU YUKI, Tatsuma WIDE RIGHT.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
55:00 WJU Shot by WJU Muresan, Johnny BLOCKED.
55:37 ACU Shot by ACU SEGURA, Alex HIGH.
56:51 WJU Header Shot by WJU Magana, Omar, SAVE HOLT, Luke.
57:10 WJU Corner kick by WJU Muresan, Johnny [57:10].
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
60:42 ACU GOAL by ACU LOPEZ, German, Assist by SEGURA, Alex, goal number 12 for season.

William Jessup 2, Arizona Christian 4
-- ACU *through ball, juked a few defenders
60:42 ACU ACU substitution: NASCIMENTO, Breno for MACHO, Lukas.
60:42 WJU WJU substitution: Trevino, Heriberto for Federico, Tanner.
62:28 ACU Shot by ACU NASCIMENTO, Breno, SAVE Garcia, Nick.
-- WJU Foul on William Jessup.
66:23 WJU Yellow card on WJU Magana, Omar.
66:52 WJU Shot by WJU Muresan, Johnny, SAVE HOLT, Luke.
67:58 WJU Shot by WJU Anderson, Paul WIDE LEFT.
-- WJU Foul on William Jessup.
69:33 ACU Shot by ACU SEGURA, Alex WIDE LEFT.
69:58 ACU ACU substitution: ARCHULETA, Anthony for TOMASEVIC, Stefan.
69:58 ACU ACU substitution: ARELLANO, Sebastian for LOPEZ, German.
70:58 ACU Shot by ACU YUKI, Tatsuma, SAVE Garcia, Nick.
-- WJU Foul on William Jessup.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
73:50 ACU Yellow card on ACU SERRANO, Nestor.
74:37 WJU Corner kick by WJU Muresan, Johnny [74:37].
74:50 WJU Corner kick by WJU Muresan, Johnny [74:50].
75:24 WJU Shot by WJU Tucker, Nick WIDE LEFT.
75:58 ACU Offside against Arizona Christian.
76:00 ACU ACU substitution: GARCIA, Edwin for SANCHEZ, Damian.
76:03 ACU ACU substitution: ABBITT, Dalton for YUKI, Tatsuma.
76:08 ACU ACU substitution: VALTIERRA, Alberto for SERRANO, Nestor.
76:31 WJU Header GOAL by WJU Tucker, Nick, Assist by Chanty, Brennen, goal number 2 for season.

William Jessup 3, Arizona Christian 4
-- WJU *long throw-in headed in
77:50 WJU Corner kick by WJU Muresan, Johnny [77:50].
78:37 ACU ACU substitution: SERRANO, Nestor for MORALES, Carlos.
78:41 WJU WJU substitution: Alvarenga, Devon for Chanty, Brennen.
78:54 WJU Shot by WJU Magana, Omar, SAVE HOLT, Luke.
79:07 WJU Corner kick by WJU Muresan, Johnny [79:07].
79:28 WJU Header Shot by WJU Entz, Conner, SAVE HOLT, Luke.
79:49 ACU Shot by ACU ARCHULETA, Anthony, SAVE Garcia, Nick.
80:25 ACU ACU substitution: MUNOZ, Fabian for SEGURA, Alex.
80:30 WJU WJU substitution: Chanty, Brennen for Aguilar, Andy.
82:37 ACU Shot by ACU MUNOZ, Fabian, SAVE Garcia, Nick.
84:06 ACU ACU substitution: TOMASEVIC, Stefan for SERRANO, Nestor.
84:06 WJU Header Shot by WJU Magana, Omar WIDE RIGHT.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


